Government of West Bengal Office of the Deputy Director of Sericulture Gobindanagar,Bankura

Quotation Notice

Sealed tenders /quotations are hereby invited in plain paper by the Deputy Director of Sericulture, Bankura from the Tasar Silkworm Seed Rearers of Bankura & other Districts for supply of good qualityTasar seed cocoons of 2nd crop TV for 3rd grainage operation 2022-23 to the TSSS Taldangra, Bankura

Rate should be quoted per 1000 nos. with quantity not exceeding the rate fixed by the Commissioner, Textiles and Sericulture, West Bengal vide his/her communicated No.-97/1/DEV/MISC/COMT/07 (VOL-II), Dated-29.04.2022

SI.	Name of the item	Preferable	Quantity to be	Place of delivery	Existing
No		date of	supplied		Govt. Rate
		spinning	(Approx Nos)		/1000
					cocoons
					(Rs.)
1.		21.09.2022		TSSS Taldangra	3000
	Tasar seed cocoons of 2nd crop TV	to26.09.2022	33000 nos.		
	for 3 rd TV grainage				

Each quotation must be accompanied by photocopies of Adhar card, voter card, Bank Account details and Tasar Seed Cocoon producing certificate (if any) issued from the concerned Technical Service Centre (TSC).

Sealed quotation to be super scribed on the outer surface of the cover "Quotation for Tasar seed cocoons of 2nd crop TV for 3rd TV grainage 2022"

Selection of seed cocoons will be done rigidly by the concerned grainage officials. The decision of this office will be final in case of ascertaining of quality of seed cocoons.

The quotation will be received by the office of the undersigned up to 02 pm on or before 28.09.2022 and will be opened on the same date and venue at 03.00 pm in presence of such quotationers or their authorized representatives as may remain present. Tender received after scheduled date and time will not be entertained.

Supply order will be issued as an when required and as per need of the concerned grainage. Supply of cocoons should be completed on/within the date as mentioned in the supply order to avoid the loss of life articles and no deviation will be allowed. The bill in duplicate along with a receipted copy of supply order/chhalan has to be submitted to this office through the concerned Unit in-charge of Sericulture office. Payment will be made depending upon the availability of fund.

Acceptance of lowest or any quotation is not obligatory. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without showing any reasons whatsoever.

Please visit <u>www.seriwbgov.org</u> for details of the Quotation Notice.

Deputy Director of Sericulture Bankura

Memo -244

Dated- 20.09.2022

Copy forwarded for favour of information and with the request to take necessary steps for wide publicity through Notice board to :-

- 1) The Commissioner of Textiles and Sericulture, West Bengal, Kolkata-13.
- 2) The Sabhadhipati, Bankura Zilla Parishad.
- 3) The District Magistrate, Bankura.
- 4) The joint Director of Sericulture, West Zone, Bolpur.
- 5)The District Information and Cultural Affairs Officer, Bankura.
- 6) The Post Master, Bankura.
- 7) The Extension Officer of Sericulture, Khatra TSC/ Officer In-Charge of Ranibandh TSC/ PPC Indpur/ TSSS Taldangra
- 8) The Extension Office of ,Sericulture, Bishnupur Sericulture Complex
- .9) The Members of Tender Committee.
- 10) The Assistant Director of Sericulture, Purulia/ Burdwan;
- 11) The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Midnapore
- 12) Notice board of the office